

**Final Awards  
2009/10 Grants and Cooperative Agreements  
BLM - Law Enforcement Projects**

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant Request	Division Recommend	Base Award	Amount Less Base Award	Proportional Award Percent	Additional Award	Total Project Award	Balance
											<b>1,560,000</b>
1	BLM - Bakersfield Field Office	Law Enforcement	G09-01-03-L01	60,340	60,340	10,000	50,340	97.9088415	49,287	59,287	1,500,713
2	BLM - Barstow Field Office	Law Enforcement	G09-01-04-L01	278,500	278,500	10,000	268,500	97.9088415	262,885	272,885	1,227,828
3	BLM - Bishop Field Office	Law Enforcement	G09-01-05-L01	28,000	28,000	10,000	18,000	97.9088415	17,624	27,624	1,200,204
4	BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office	Law Enforcement- Eagle Lake Field Office	G09-01-08-L01	28,000	28,000	10,000	18,000	97.9088415	17,624	27,624	1,172,580
5	BLM - El Centro Field Office	Law Enforcement - El Centro	G09-01-09-L01	418,000	418,000	10,000	408,000	97.9088415	399,468	409,468	763,112
6	BLM - Needles Field Office	Law Enforcement	G09-01-12-L01	139,500	139,500	10,000	129,500	97.9088415	126,792	136,792	626,320
7	BLM - Palm Springs South Coast Field Office	Law Enforcement Palms Springs South Coast BLM	G09-01-13-L01	250,500	250,500	10,000	240,500	97.9088415	235,471	245,471	380,849
8	BLM - Redding Field Office	09/10 Chappie Law Enforcement	G09-01-14-L01	28,000	28,000	10,000	18,000	97.9088415	17,624	27,624	353,225
9	BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office	Law Enforcement	G09-01-15-L01	250,500	250,500	10,000	240,500	97.9088415	235,471	245,471	107,754
10	BLM - Ukiah Field Office	Law Enforcement	G09-01-17-L01	109,843	109,843	10,000	99,843	97.9088415	97,754	107,754	0
		<b>TOTALS</b>		<b>1,591,183</b>	<b>1,591,183</b>	<b>100,000</b>	<b>1,491,183</b>		<b>1,460,000</b>	<b>1,560,000</b>	